unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is not necessarily indicative of results that would have been achieved had the
businesses been combined during the periods presented or the results that Activision Blizzard will experience after the transaction is
consummated. In addition, the preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and
assumptions. These estimates and assumptions affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and
liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. These estimates
and assumptions are preliminary and have been made solely for purposes of developing this pro forma information. Actual results could differ,
perhaps materially, from these estimates and assumptions.

161

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form PRER14A

201

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Vivendi
Games Activision

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

Other
Adjustments See

note (w)

Adjusted Pro
Forma

Activision
Blizzard

(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Product sales $ 69,320 $ 602,451 $ � $ 671,771 $ � $ 671,771
Subscription and licensing
revenues 253,734 � � 253,734 � 253,734

Net revenues 323,054 602,451 � 925,505 � 925,505
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales 93,736 350,229 (294)a 443,671 � 443,671
Product development 102,716 79,052 (2,177)b 179,591 � 179,591
Sales and marketing 27,278 67,473 (89)c 94,662 � 94,662
General and administrative 19,993 51,164 (9,051)d 62,106 � 62,106
Depreciation and amortization 16,046 � 80,579  e 96,625 � 96,625

Total costs and expenses 259,769 547,918 68,968 876,655 � 876,655

Operating income (loss) 63,285 54,533 (68,968) 48,850 � 48,850
Other income (expenses), net 847 15,542 (319)f 16,070 � 16,070

Income (loss) before income tax
provision 64,132 70,075 (69,287) 64,920 � 64,920
Income tax provision (benefit) 21,884 25,912 (27,091)g 20,705 � 20,705

Net income (loss) $ 42,248 $ 44,163 $ (42,196) $ 44,215 $ � $ 44,215

Net income per share:
Basic N/A  h $ 0.15 $ 0.07  j $ 0.07  j
Diluted N/A  h $ 0.14 $ 0.07  j $ 0.07  j

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding:

Basic N/A  h 293,764 358,254  i 652,018 � 652,018
Diluted N/A  h 318,784 358,254  i 677,038 � 677,038

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

162

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form PRER14A

202

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

Vivendi Games Activision
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

Other
Adjustments See

note (w)

Adjusted Pro
Forma

Activision
Blizzard

(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenue:
Product sales $ 549,391 $ 2,898,136 $ � $ 3,447,527 $ � $ 3,444,527
Subscription and
licensing revenues 846,027 � � 846,027 � 846,027

Net revenues 1,395,418 2,898,136 � 4,293,554 � 4,293,554
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales 398,025 1,645,435 12,390  a 2,055,850 � 2,055,850
Product development 384,806 269,535 15,231  b 669,572 � 669,572
Sales and marketing 175,582 308,143 8,716  c 492,441 � 492,441
General and
administrative 153,851 195,409 (6,463)d 342,797 � 342,797
Depreciation and
amortization 62,733 � 446,635  e 509,368 � 509,368

Total costs and
expenses 1,174,997 2,418,522 476,509 4,070,028 � 4,070,028

Operating income 220,421 479,614 (476,509) 223,526 � 223,526
Other income (expenses),
net (5,076) 51,254 (1,277)f 44,901 � 44,901

Income before income tax
provision (benefit) 215,345 530,868 (477,786) 268,427 � 266,427
Income tax provision
(benefit) (36,353) 185,985 (186,814)g (37,182) � (37,182)

Net income $ 251,698 $ 344,883 $ (290,972) $ 305,609 $ � $ 305,609

Net income per share:
Basic N/A  h $ 1.19 $ 0.47  j $ 0.47  j
Diluted N/A  h $ 1.10 $ 0.45  j $ 0.45  j

Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding:

Basic N/A  h 288,957 358,254  i 647,211 � 647,211
Diluted N/A  h 314,731 358,254  i 672,985 � 672,985

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

163

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form PRER14A

203

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

March 31, 2008

Vivendi
Games Activision

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

Other
Adjustments
See note (w)

Adjusted
Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

(in thousands)

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 47,354 $ 1,396,250 $ 1,625,008  k $ 3,068,612 $ � $ 3,068,612
Short term investments � 52,962 � 52,962 � 52,962
Accounts receivable, net 102,669 203,420 (53,348)n 252,741 � 252,741
Inventory 20,075 146,874 14,826  l 181,775 � 181,775
Deferred income taxes 126,243 41,242 (44,128)m 123,357 � 123,357
Other current assets 46,212 138,647 108,057  l 292,916 � 292,916

Total current assets 342,553 1,979,395 1,650,415 3,972,363 � 3,972,363
Long term investments � 91,215 � 91,215 � 91,215
Property and equipment,
net 121,561 54,528 � 176,089 � 176,089
Deferred income taxes 26,768 32,825 (59,593)o � � �
Other assets 116,101 93,549 1,709,706  l 1,919,356 � 1,919,356
Goodwill 207,262 279,161 7,791,210  l 8,277,633 � 8,277,633

Total assets $ 814,245 $ 2,530,673 $ 11,091,738 $ 14,436,656 $ � $ 14,436,656

Liabilities and
Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 30,805 $ 129,896 $ � $ 160,701 $ � $ 160,701
Accrued expenses and
others 474,820 426,175 (72,803)n 828,192 � 828,192

Total current liabilities 505,625 556,071 (72,803) 988,893 � 988,893
Deferred income taxes � � 608,902  o 608,902 � 608,902
Long term debt � � 33,259  f 33,259 � 33,259
Other liabilities 83,080 26,710 (23,133)p 86,657 � 86,657

Total liabilities 588,705 582,781 546,225 1,717,711 � 1,717,711
Shareholders' equity:

Common stock � � 1  q 1 � 1
Additional paid-in capital 487,436 1,148,880 11,341,146  q 12,977,462 � 12,977,462
(Accumulated deficit)
retained earnings (300,344) 772,660 (773,537)r (301,221) � (301,221)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 42,703 26,352 (26,352)s 42,703 � 42,703
Net receivable from
affiliates (4,255) � 4,255  k � � �

Total shareholders'
equity 225,540 1,947,892 10,545,513 12,718,945 � 12,718,945

Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 814,245 $ 2,530,673 $ 11,091,738 $ 14,436,656 $ � $ 14,436,656

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form PRER14A

204

Vivendi
Games Activision

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

Other
Adjustments
See note (w)

Adjusted
Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

164

Edgar Filing: ACTIVISION INC /NY - Form PRER14A

205

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1: Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 combines the twelve months
ended March 31, 2008 for Activision with the twelve months ended December 31, 2007 for Vivendi Games. The unaudited pro forma condensed